503164723 02/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3211338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICROONCOLOGY LTD	06/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREO MEDICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE COURT, BEAUFORT PARK WAY	
Internal Address:	CHEPSTOW	
City:	WALES	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NP16 5UH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14586578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024794.00037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TALEDIA A. ALLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Taledia A. Allen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=024794-00037_ChangeofName#page1.tif source=024794-00037_ChangeofName#page2.tif source=024794-00037_ChangeofName#page3.tif

PATENT 503164723 REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0739



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 4658880

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CREO MEDICAL LIMITED

formerly called MICROONCOLOGY LTD

which name was changed by resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985

as a limited company on the 6th February 2003 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 10th August 2010

Given at Companies House, the 12th June 2012

R J DAVIES

for the Registrar of Companies



PATENT REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0740



Companies House

Home | Bookmark site | Links

About us Forms Press Desk Careers Contact us

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor |

My Order

Company Details

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: CREO MEDICAL LIMITED RIVERSIDE COURT BEAUFORT PARK WAY CHEPSTOW GWENT WALES NP16 5UH Company No. 04658880

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 06/02/2003

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company Nature of Business (SIC):

72190 - Other research and experimental development on natural sciences and engineering

Accounting Reference Date: 29/02

Last Accounts Made Up To: 28/02/2013 (TOTAL

EXEMPTION SMALL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/11/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 06/02/2013

Next Return Due: 06/03/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 1 (0 outstanding / 1

satisfied / 0 part satisfied)
Last Members List: 06/02/2013

Previous Names:

Date of

Previous Name

change

10/08/2010 MICROONCOLOGY LTD

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info



Order information on this

company



Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Tell Us

- Are you satisfied with our service?
- Have you got a question?

P♣07₽013 REEL: 034892 FRAME: 0741 There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

▼ Тор

Contact Centre: +44 (0)303 1234 500 (national call rate) Minicom - 02920381245 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) Mon-Fri — Email: enquiries@companies-house.gov.uk

EUROPEAN IFTS BUSINESS REGISTER

<u>Privacy Statement</u> | <u>Acceptable use statement</u> | <u>Accessibility</u> | <u>Use of cookies</u> | <u>Information Rights</u> | <u>Code of Compliance</u> | <u>© Crown Copyright 2003</u>

A BIS SERVICE COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANIES

http://wck2.companieshouse.gov.uk//compdetails **RECORDED: 02/04/2015**